THE DATASHEET OF
SI5356A-B04357-GM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.4 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • November 2, 2021
Si5356A
I2C PROGRAMMABLE, ANY-FREQUENCY 1–200 MHZ, QUAD
FREQUENCY 8-OUTPUT CLOCK GENERATOR

22 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.4 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • November 2, 2021
6.  Ordering Guide
6.1.  Evaluation Board
Si5356A Bxxxxx GMR
I2C Programmable
Any-Frequency –�̓ MHz
Quad Frequency
8-Output Clock Generator B = product revision B
xxxxx = 5-digit custom code
assigned to each unique
device configuration. Leave
xxxxx blank for standard
factory default configuration
(Si5356A-B-GMR)
GMR = tape & reel
GM = trays
Contact your Skyworks sales
representative for details regarding
shipment media.
Si5356 EVB Si5356 Evaluation Board
Si5356A
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 23
Rev. 1.4 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • November 2, 2021
7.  Package Outline: 24-Lead QFN
Figure 11. 24-Lead Quad Flat No-Lead (QFN)
Table 9. Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.80 0.85 0.90
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
b 0.18 0.25 0.30
D 4.00 BSC.
D2 2.35 2.50 2.65
e 0.50 BSC.
E 4.00 BSC.
E2 2.35 2.50 2.65
L 0.30 0.40 0.50
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.08
ddd 0.10
eee 0.05
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Outline MO-220, variation VGGD-8.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
5. Terminal base alloy: Cu.
6. Terminal plating/grid array material: Au/NiPd.
7. For more packaging information, go to https://www.skyworksinc.com/Product_Certificate.aspx.
Si5356A
24 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.4 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • November 2, 2021
8.  Recommended PCB Land Pattern
Table 10. PCB Land Pattern
Dimension Min Nom Max
P1 2.50 2.55 2.60
P2 2.50 2.55 2.60
X1 0.20 0.25 0.30
Y1 0.75 0.80 0.85
C1 3.90
C2 3.90
E 0.50
Notes:
General
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994 specification.
3. This Land Pattern Design is based on the IPC-7351 guidelines.
4. Connect the center ground pad to a ground plane with no less than five vias. These 5 vias should have a length of no
more than 20 mils to the ground plane. Via drill size should be no smaller than 10 mils. A longer distance to the ground